MB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	United States Patent and Trademark Off		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(as) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Eric E. Blouin, Barry A. Kritt, Douglas A. Law, Kuldip Nanda,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Paul A. Roberts, and Shawn Sremaniak	Name: International Business Machines Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No		
Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: New Orchard Road		
Execution Date(s) Nov. 18, 2005, Nov. 18, 2005, Nov. 18,2005	¢5 ≤		
X Assignment Merger	City: Armonk		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 10504		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X N		
	Traditional relationship at additional landship at the landshi		
a distribution of the same of			
	ocument is being filed together with a new application.		
4. Application or patent number(s):	B. Patent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642	B. Patent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No. (s) titached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No. (s) ###################################		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet	B. Patent No. (s) titached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No. (s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address:	B. Patent No. (s) titached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet	B. Patent No. (s) ttached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. 422859	B. Patent No. (s) B. Patent No. (s)		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. 422859 City: Kissimmee	B. Patent No. (s) ###################################		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. 422859 City: Kissimmee State: FL Zip: 34742-2859	B. Patent No. (s) ###################################		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. 422859 City: Kissimmee State: FL Zip: 34742-2859 Phone Number: 407-343-7586	B. Patent No. (s) ###################################		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/283,642 Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Marcia L. Doubet Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. 422859 City: Kissimmee	B. Patent No. (s) Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)\$ 40.00		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Marcia L. Doubet

Name of Person Signing

PATENT REEL: 017257 FRAME: 0511

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

FAX

2002-03-14 15:14

USRTPLJM

919-543-8664 >> 4073437587

P 5/22

Docket No. RPS920050148US1

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

- Eric E. Blouin. County of Delaware.
- (2) Barry A. Kritt. County of Wake,
- (3) Douglas A. Law, County of Orange,
- (4) Kuldip Nanda, County of Wake,
- (5) Paul A. Roberts, County of Wake,
- (6) Shawn Sremaniak. County of Orange,

City of Ardinjore, and State of Pennsylvania,

City of Raleigh, and State of North Carolina,

City of Chapel Hill, and State of North Carolina.

City of Apex. and State of North Carolina,

City of Raleigh. and State of North Carolina,

City of Chaple) Hill, and State of North Carolina,

have invented certain improvements in

Automated Context-Sensitive Operating System Switch

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

(1) Mov. 18, 2005

(2) Nov. 18, 2005 (4) Nov. 18, 2005

(3) Nov. 18, 2005

(5) NOV. 18,2005

(6) NOV. 18, 2005

And whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IEM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to

Page 1 of 2

P 6/22

2002-03-14 15:14

USRTPLJM

919-543-8664 >> 4073437587

Docket No. RPS920050148US1

igned		
) at Archivological PA (city/state where signed)	this 18th day of N	Blockers
) at (city/state where signed)	thisday of	, 2005.
	: (Вапу А.	Kritt)
city/state where signed)	, this day of _	, 2005.
	(Douglas	A. Law)
at(city/state where signed)	, this day of _	, 2005.
	(Kuldip N	landa)
at (city/state where signed)	, this day of	, 2005.
	(Paul A	Roberts)
at(city/state where signed)	, this day of	, 2005.
. ,	/ot	Sremaniak)

Page 2 of 2

2002-03-14 15:14

USRTPLJM 919-543-8664 >> 4073437587

P 4/22

Docket No. RPS920050148US1

this day of, 2005.
569 01
(Eric E. Blouin)
this 18 day of November 2005. Barry A. Kritt)
(Barry A. Kritt)
this <u>/8</u> day of <u>Nave MST</u> , 2005. (Douglas A. Law)
this 18 day of November, 2005.
July Dals. (Kuldip Nanda)
this <u>ী ?</u> day of <u>ি ছেজ্ঞান</u> , 2005.
(Paul A. Roberts)
this day of, 2005.
(Shawn Sremaniak)

Page 2 of 2